

Wayne State University Student Senate 1 February 2024

Sponsors: 2023-2024 Student Senate

APPENDIX A: WSUSS_2324-07: University Core Values- additional of "Respect"

Definition of Respect to be used in the core value of Wayne State University:

We, the Wayne State University Student Senate, enact the following definition of respect: to value and honor the dignity of each person and embrace civil discourse and transparency among members of our Wayne State family.

MOVED to adopt the final definition of *Respect* in search of updating our university's core values as presented by Senator **BHATT** and **SECONDED** by Senator **HOSARI** on the 1st of January, 2024.

FINAL ACTION TAKEN X 23-0-0 1 FEB. 2024 PASSED FAILED VOTE DATE

VOTE APPROVED BY:

10

PRESIDENT: Hayden Johnson

SECRETARY: Rabika Ali